

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2021-163, Version: 1

** E002/M-20-745; Xcel Energy E,G999/M-20-492

In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of Electric Vehicle Programs as part of its COVID-19 Pandemic Economic Recovery Investments;

In the Matter of an Inquiry into Utility Investments that May Assist in Minnesota's Economic Recovery from the COVID-19 Pandemic.

- 1. Should the Commission approve, modify, or reject Xcel Energy's proposal to build, own, and operate public fast charging stations?
- Should the Commission grant Xcel's request to waive a portion of Xcel's Section 6 tariff relating to Customer Wiring, Equipment, and Property?
- 3. Should the Commission approve, modify, or reject Xcel Energy's request to accelerate its own fleet electrification?
- 4. Should the Commission approve, modify, or reject Xcel Energy's rebate proposals for light duty vehicles, transit buses, and school buses?
- 5. How should the Commission handle cost recovery for Xcel's proposed investments? (PUC: **Terwilliger; Noyce**)